CONTRACT SUMMARY

Approve and authorize the County Judge to sign the interlocal agreement with the City of El Paso relating to jointly providing an underwriting film agreement for a series highlighting El Paso's gastronomy. Funding in the amount of \$75,000 is available in SR-CLSMTRPROM-OPS EXP-GEN. (Contract No. 2020-1081)

Jose M. Landeros, Interim Director, Economic Development Department (915) 546-2177

Background:

On August 31, the Court received a presentation from the Economic Development Department related to jointly financing an underwriting agreement grant with a production company exploring the idea of filming, producing and distributing a special highlighting El Paso

Fiscal Impact:

Total Contract Value: \$75,000

Funding Available In: SR-CLSMTRPROM-OPS EXP-GEN COSR-6015-0000000-431-70-70000-0001-00000-600309-

Recommendation: Prior Action: August 31, 2020

Discuss and take appropriate action to pursue a Chapter 381 Economic Development agreement with the City of El Paso to support the filming of a television special in El Paso County. Funding in the amount of \$75,000 is available in SR-CLSMTRPROM-OPS EXP-GEN.

Strategic Plan: .. Strategic Plan Information:

BASIC CONTRACT DETAILS

CONTRACT NO.: 2020-1081

CONTRACT TITLE: PBS Food Documentary / Underwriting Film Agreement Highlighting

El Paso's Gastronomy / Interlocal SECOND PARTY: City- El Paso

CONTRACT TYPE: Interlocal Agreement

TERM AND BUDGET DETAILS

TERM: 1 Year

EXTENSION OPTIONS:

EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/21/2021

MOD EFFECTIVE DATE (If Applicable):

EXPIRATION DATE: 02/28/2021

MOD EXPIRATION DATE (If Applicable):

EXTENSION DEADLINE DATE (If Applicable):

AMOUNT: 75000.00

MOD AMOUNT (If Applicable):

APPROVALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY APPROVAL

The attached document has been given legal review by the El Paso County Attorney's Office on behalf of the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees. Said legal review should not be relied upon by any person or entity other than the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees.

COUNTY ATTORNEY: Kevin McCary

LEGAL REVIEW: Approved as to Form as Submitted

LEGAL REVIEW NOTES (If Applicable):

DATE: 2/17/2021

DIRECTOR/DEPARTMENT HEAD APPROVAL

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she has read the contract, understands and approves the contract terms and conditions and further certifies that the contract conforms to the bid specification, if any, and acknowledges that he/she is responsible for administering all terms and conditions.

DIRECTOR/DEPARTMENT HEAD/DESIGNEE:

DEPARTMENT CONTACT: Jose M. Landeros

DEPARTMENT: Economic Development

DATE: